Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	U.S. IDEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic orney Decket No. <u>125688</u>		
Please record the attached document.			
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>	
A. Name of conveying parties: Koki HYODO Nobuyasu FURUI Kenichi OTA B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	MAKIT 3-11-8 S	address of receiving party: 'A COIPORATION SUMINOSHI-CHO, ANJO-SHI, KEN 446-8502 JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	ıl name(ၨs) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ☑ No
✓ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		
Other			
B. Execution Date: All - Nover	mber 4, 2005		9 2 1 1
4. A. Patent Application No. 11/25	0,368	B. Patent No	.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No	
C. Title of Application: <u>POW</u>	ER TOOL		The state of the s
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_		rge Debosit Account No. 15-0461 th 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	2320 66-6400		payment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.
le de la companya de	ouestander.	a make a same ake	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	tief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct o	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James A. Olff Registration No. 27, John W. Enzpatrick Registration No.		Date: _i	January 10, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017175 FRAME: 0803

Δ	S	ST	\mathbf{G}	JN	1 F	N	Т
\sim				111		1. 1	

			ASSIGNALLI					
		(1)	Koki HYODO	(5)	!			
(1-8) Insert	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Nobuyasu FURUI	(6)				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kenichi OTA	(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned.					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						
	.		446-8502 JAPAN	,	-			
		the enti- inventi- continu	after designated as the Assignee) as fre right, title and interest for the Ui on, and in all applications for pater lation, international, confirmation, ons, reissues and reexamination cer	nited States of America as t including any and all pro substitute and reissue appl	defined in 35 U.S.C visional, non-provi ication(s), and all L	C. §100, in the sional, divisional, etters Patent,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	POWER TOOL					
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign				:			
	Application Number		ney Docket No. 125688		2			
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe n date herewith or	cuted an application for p	patent in the United	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of				4			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
44.00	• •	/4. 6 >			:			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	filed applications	filed		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identifie	cions and patents as the Assignations and patents as the Assignation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an every way way way way way way way way way wa	gnee may a second to executivision the nobtaining second constant constant constant constant constant constant constant constant therein and the second constant cons	te all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appl ag evidence and going forward wit te all papers and documents and p ention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may	on with any interference ication based thereon, for h such interference. erform any act which ma Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, m U.S. Patent and Tradema ee, as Assignee of the ented, and will not execute, gns and legal representation the power to insert on	which may be declethe invention, and y be necessary in coments. aintain or confirm or confirm the Diffice to issue a tire interest, and coments in yes.	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters venants that he has conflict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opp					
Date	Nov. 4, 2005		Inventor Signature	Koki Hyada	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov, 4, 2005		Inventor Signature	Nobuyasu F	- นาน <i>เ</i>	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov. 4. 2005		Inventor Signature	Kenichi Ot				
Date	9-08-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)		
Date		.,	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date					4			
Date					3			
neither,	This assignment should pre	ferably be	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi t two witnesses who also sign here	c if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if ou	itside the U.S.A. If		
Date	Nov. 4, 200	· (Witness	Altu	j			
Date	NOV. 4, 200	25	Witness	Limyn				

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/10/2006 REEL: 017175 FRAME: 0804